Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
1075 Red Mile Road
Lexington, KY 40504

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |22 dune '3, 218
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Idle Hour Park Improvements
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 242-2015

Original Contract Amt.

$479,230.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$219,497.35

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

45.80%

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$698,727.35

Change Order No.

3

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

ltem | Description of m:m:mmm-nmm_._._-_mm_ Unjtpeices; change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1 Soil Remediation Costs Not To Exceed Allowance $60,000.00
Soil Remediation for passenger drop off and vehicle
2 turn-around (fixed price) $21,678.00

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$81,678.00

$81,678.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$780,405.35

Percent Change - This Change Order

17.04%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

62.85%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by S B s (Project Manager)| (/6 // o

Accept n}ttuguﬂwru (Contractor)|Date « \mn\ 1o
Approved by (Director)|Date lo = lo= &
Approved by Vy‘ﬂu \\nﬁu\_ . m WMRW Cool AOoBS_mm_o_._mc Date mv = Nv -~ ‘ yA
Approved by ) T :\ (Mayor or CAO)|Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Idle Hour Park Improvements

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 242-2015

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Necessity for change: 1. Requesting an additional allowance to remediate unsuitable soils found in the
basketball court area and potential unsuitable soils at the added walking trail. Contactor will utilize the
contract unit costs and each incidence of unsuitable soils will be reviewed and priced separately before
authorization to proceed is given. 2. Additional unsuitable soils have been found in the passenger drop
off and vehicle turn around area making additional remediation necessary.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 10 calendar days (8 working days)

Mayor Date




